
Page 1 of 3 
 

PPPRRRAAATTTAAAPPPAAADDDIIITTTYYYAAANNNAAAGGGAAARRR   GGGRRRAAAMMM   PPPAAANNNCCCHHHAAAYYYAAATTT      

NNNaaayyyaaapppaaarrraaa   ***   KKKaaakkkdddwwwiiippp   ***   SSSooouuuttthhh   222444   PPPaaarrrgggaaannnaaasss   
==================================================================== 

Memo No: 78/PNGP/NIT/REST SHED/SDB/2020-21                Dated- 27/07/2020 

Notice Inviting Tender 
E Tenders are hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of Pratapadityanagar Gram Panchayat, Kakdwip, South 24 

Parganas from the reliable, resourceful agencies having experiences in such type of supply works mentioned in the 

following for quoting the rates both in figures and words. The tenderer should submit the tender form(duly filled up) 

to the e-tender portal and same will be opened on the day mentioned below by the undersigned in presence of 

participated tenderers or their authorized representatives, if any. 

The works and other data mentioned below:- 
 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Scheme 

Estimated Cost      
(including GST & 
Cess, excluding 
Contingency) 

Earnest 
Money 

Fund 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 
Construction of Community Rest Shed at 
Ganeshpur 3rd Gheri (South), Plot No – 1451, 
Khatian No – 1088, Mouza – Ganeshpur, JL No – 11. 

539281.00 10800.00 
Sundarban 

Affairs/ 2019-
20 

 
 

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF TENDER 
 

LAST DATE OF ISSUING TENDER FORM                     : 04.08.2020 before 2-00 pm 

LAST DATE OF DROPPING OF TENDER                       : 04.08.2020 up to    2-30 pm 

DATE OF OPENING OF TECHNICAL BID                     : 05.08.2020 at  3-30 pm 

DATE OF OPENING PRICE BID                                        : 07.08.2020 at 4-00 pm 

 

1. Cost of tender form is Rs.500=00 (Rupees five hundred) only is to be deposited at the cash section 

of this office. 

2. The tenderer should submit requisite earnest money mentioned in the 4th column in the form of 

Bank Draft /D.D/B.C./NSC/cash in favour of the Pradhan, Pratapadityanagar Gram Panchayet, South 

24 Pgs. Tender form without requisite Earnest Money will be treated as non-responsive. 

3. Valid  Income Tax /Professional Tax Clearance  Certificate /Vat Registration Certificate and copy of 

Pan Card  to be accompanied with application along with Income Tax and VAT return 

Acknowledgement Receipt for latest assessment year to be submitted in a sealed cover mentioning 

the NIT No. on top of the envelop. 

4. Registered Unemployed Engineers Co-Operative Societies are required to furnish valid Bye Law, 

Current Audit report, Certificate from A.R.C.S along with other relevant supporting papers. 

 



Page 2 of 3 
 

PPPRRRAAATTTAAAPPPAAADDDIIITTTYYYAAANNNAAAGGGAAARRR   GGGRRRAAAMMM   PPPAAANNNCCCHHHAAAYYYAAATTT      

NNNaaayyyaaapppaaarrraaa,,,   KKKaaakkkdddwwwiiippp,,,   SSSooouuuttthhh   222444   PPPaaarrrgggaaannnaaasss   
==================================================================== 

5. The undersigned preserves the right to cancel or reject any tender in partly or in fully without 

assigning any reason thereof. 

6. Credentials must be produced at least 50% (Fifty Percent) on tender value within last four years single 

work. 

7. The tenderer will have to supply, fitting & fixing the items at work site only and no carriage bill will be 

entertained for this. 

8. The tenderer will have to quote the rate of all the items. 

9. The above work must be completed by the lowest accepted tenderer within stipulated time from the 

date of issue of written order failing which necessary administrative steps will be taken. 

10. GSTDS/ Labor Cess will be deducted as per existing norms. 

11. The tenders will be opened in presence of the tenderers who may be present at that time. In case 

tenderer sending their authorized representative to be present at the time of opening tender such 

authorized representative would have to comply with the requirement producing documents beforehand. 

12. Successful tenderer should strictly follow the time schedule of the contract allotted against each items 

of work deviation may lead to the imposition of penal clause as per law. The decision of the Tender Inviting 

Authority in this regard is final. No tender will be accepted through post or Courier Service. 

13. The N I T may be obtained from site www.wbtenders.gov.in /www.pratapadityanagargp.com. 

14. Payment shall be made by the Pradhan, PratapadityanagarGP. 

15. Supply Order/ Work Order shall be issued by the Pradhan, Pratapadityanagar GP. 

16. 10% Security Deposit money will be deducted from the final bill and will be returned after completion 

of 90 days from date of work completion subject to satisfactory condition of the executed work at that 

time.  

 
 
 
 

Pradhan 
Pratapadityanagar Gram Panchayat 

Kakdwip , South 24 Parganas 

http://www.wbtenders.gov.in/
http://www.pratapadityanagargp.com/


Page 3 of 3 
 

 

PPPRRRAAATTTAAAPPPAAADDDIIITTTYYYAAANNNAAAGGGAAARRR   GGGRRRAAAMMM   PPPAAANNNCCCHHHAAAYYYAAATTT      

NNNaaayyyaaapppaaarrraaa,,,   KKKaaakkkdddwwwiiippp,,,   SSSooouuuttthhh   222444   PPPaaarrrgggaaannnaaasss   
==================================================================== 

Memo No: 78(8)/PNGP/NIT/REST SHED/SDB/2020-21             Dated- 27/07/2020 

 

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity to: 

1. The Office of SDO, Kakdwip, South 24 parganas,  

2. The Office of Block Dev. Officer, Kakdwip Block, South 24-Parganas, 

3. The Office of Savapati, Kakdwip Panchayat Samity, 

4. Local Public Library, Kakdwip 

       5. The Office Notice Board, Pratapadityanagar GP 

       6. The Website of this GP (www.pratapadityanagargp.com) 

        7. The Biswa Samachar Daily Newspaper 

       8. The Morning India Daily News Paper, Kolkata 

         

         

Pradhan 
Pratapadityanagar Gram Panchayat 

Kakdwip , South 24 Parganas 

http://www.pratapadityanagargp.com/

